• Industry standard footprint: 2.56" x 2.0" x
   0.35" (65.0 x  50.0 x 9.0mm3)
• High efficiency: 86%
• 2:1 wide input voltage of 18-36V, 36- 72V
• Isolated output: 3.3V, 5V,6V, 12V, 15V,
• Remote control and trim function
• Input under-/over-voltage shutdown
• Output OVP and OCP protection

ControlControlControlControlControl
Control Voltage
Negative logic
    Low=on                                      3.0 Vdc max
    Open or High=off                        7.0 Vdc min
Control Current                               2 mA max.
AV25-S Low Power Series
25 Watt Single Output
33
Environmental
Safety
Electrical SpecificationsFeatures
InputInputInputInputInput OutputOutputOutputOutputOutput OutputOutputOutputOutputOutput EfficiencyEfficiencyEfficiencyEfficiencyEfficiency ModelModelModelModelModel
VoltageVoltageVoltageVoltageVoltage VoltageVoltageVoltageVoltageVoltage CurrentCurrentCurrentCurrentCurrent NumberNumberNumberNumberNumber
24V 3.3V 5A 80% AV25-24S03
24V 5V 4A 83% AV25-24S05
24V 12V 2.1A 85% AV25-24S12
24V 15V 1.7A 86% AV25-24S15
48V 3.3V 5A 80% AV25-48S03
48V 5V 4A 83% AV25-48S05
48V 6V 4.1A 86% AV25-48S06
48V 12V 2.1A 86% AV25-48S12
48V 15V 1.7A 86% AV25-48S15
15
Pin Assignments
1. TRM
2. -Vo

                                                        di / dt :1A / 10µs
ControlControlControlControlControl
Control Voltage
        Low=on 3.0 Vdc max.
open or High=off 7 Vdc min.
Control Current 2 mA max.
AV25-D Low Power Series
25 Watt Dual Outputs
35
Environmental
Safety
Electrical SpecificationsFeatures
InputInputInputInputInput OutputOutputOutputOutputOutput OutputOutputOutputOutputOutput EfficiencyEfficiencyEfficiencyEfficiencyEfficiency ModelModelModelModelModel
VoltageVoltageVoltageVoltageVoltage VoltageVoltageVoltageVoltageVoltage CurrentCurrentCurrentCurrentCurrent NumberNumberNumberNumberNumber
24V ± 5V ± 2A 83% AV25-24D05
24V ± 12V ± 1.05A 86% AV25-24D12
24V ± 15V ± 0.85A 86% AV25-24D15
48V ± 5V ± 2A 83% AV25-48D05
48V ± 12V ± 1.05A 86% AV25-48D12
48V ± 15V ± 0.85A 86% AV25-48D15
Pin Assignments
1. TRM
2. -Vo
3. COM